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GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
¥ Revenue (F) Department

NOTIFICATION

G. O. (P} No. 283/2013/RD.  Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27th June, 2013,

As per G, O, {Ms.) No. 227/13/RDD dated 28-5-2013 Government have
issued orders with regard to the formation of the following 12 Taluks.

Government now order that the jurisdiction of the new Taluks will be as follows:
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Drrvas oF TALUKS

SL Name of
Ne. Taluk

Head- .
quarters

Name of  Revenue
Distriet  Divisional

Office

Villages included
in new Taluk

(1) 2) (3) 4 (5

(6)

1. Manjeswaram Kasargode Kasargode Manjeswaram |
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24
25

Kunjathoor
Hosebet
Udyavar

Bankara-
Manjeswaram

Bedajc
Meceencha
Kadambar
Kaliyoor
Koliyoor
Thalakkala
Kalcor
Majibayal
Moodambayal
Vorklkadi
Pavoor
Kodalamogar
Pathoor
Paivalige
Chippar

_Bayyar

Kayyar
Kudalmerkala
Enmakaje
Sheni

Padrey

@



2.

(2)

Manjeswaramn:

Veilarikundu

(3 (4)

(3)

(6)

Kasargode Kasargode Manjeswaram 26

Kasargode Kasargode

Vellarikundu

27
28
20
30
31
12
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Katiukukke
Edanad
Badoor
Kannur
Puthige
Angadimugar
Mugn
Koipadi
Ichilampadi
Mogral
Bambrana
Arikkadi
Kidoor
Ujar Ulvar
Uppala
Kodibayal
Ichilamkod
Mangalpadi
Mulinje
Baikoor
Heroor
Shiriva
Kubanoor

Balal
Bhimanadi

Belur
Cheemeni-il

Chittarikkal
Karindalam

Kinanur




(1) (2) (3) (4) (5 (6)

Vellarikundu  Kasargode Kasargode  VeHarikundu 8 Kodoth
9 Maloth
10 Palavayal
11 Parappa
12 Tayannur
13 West Eleri
14 Kallar

15 Panathadi

3. Iritty Kannur Thalagsery  Initty Vilaman
Payam
Ayyankunmnu

Aaralam

Kizhur

6 Chavaseri
Thillankeri
Muzhakunnu
9 Vellarvalli
10 Manathana

11 Kanichar
12 Kelakam
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[3 Kottiyoor
14 Padiyoor

15 Kalliyat
16 Nuchiyad

17 Vayathoor
18 Pazhassi

19 Kollari
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Puthupadi

4. Thamarassery  Kozhikode Kozhikode Thamarassery
’ Ingapuzha

|

2

3 Nellipoyil
4  Kodancheri
5 Kudathai
6 Puthoor

7
8
9

Kedavoor
Raroth

Koduvalli
10 Vavad

11 Kizhakoth

12 Narikuni

13 Thiruvampadi
14 Koodaranji

15 Unnikulam

16 Sivapuaram
17 Kinaloor

18 Kanthalad

19 Panangad

5. Kondotty Malappuram  Tirur Kondoity Morayoor

i

2 Vazhayoor
Vazhakkad
Cherukav

Pulikkal
Kondotty
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(3)
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(6)

6.

Kondotty

Pattambi

Malappuram

Palakkad

Tirur Kondoity 8

10
il
12

Ottappalam Pattambi 1
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11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18

Muthuvalloor
Checkod
szlzhimanna
Pallilckal
Chclampra
Pattambi
Ongaloor-1
Ongaloor-11
Muthuthala
Thiruvegapura
Koppam
Kulikkalloor
Vallapuzha
Vilayoor
Paruthoor
Thrithala
Pattithara

Kappoor

Anakara

Chaliserri
Nagalaserri
Thirumittakod-1
Thirumittakod-II
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(6)

7.

Chalakludy

Thrissur

Thrissur

Thrissur

th AW
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i1
12

13
14

15
16

17

18

i%
20
21
22
23
24

Aaloor

Kallettumkara
Thazhekkad
Annalloor
Vadakkum-
bhagom

Vadama

Kuruvinasserry
Alathoor

Kalloor-
Thekkummuri

Kallgor-
Vadakkummuri

Kakkuliscrri
Thirumukkulam

Kizhakummuri
Muringoor
Thekkummuri
Meloor
Muringoor
Vadakkummuri
Padinjare
Chalaklcudy
Kizakke
Chalakkudy
Potta
Pcrambra
Pariyaram
Kuttichira
Elanjipra
Kodaserri




(1 {2) (3)

(4)

(3)

(6}

Chalakkudy Thrissur

8 - Idukki Idukldd

9, Konai Pathanam-
thitta

Thrissur

Tdukki

Adoor

Thrissur

Tdukki

Konni

25
26
27
28
29
30
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10
il
12
13
14

Mattathor
Vellikulangara
Kodakara
Varantharapalli
Mupliyam
Nandipulam
Tdukki
Kanjikuzhi
Uppothod
Thankamani
Vathikudy
Konnathadi
Kaltappana
Ayyappankovil
Kalanjoor
Koodal
Aravappulam
Alravan
Kanni
Konni
Thazham
Pramadam
Vailikkod
Kottayaim
Vallikod
Mylapra
Malayalapuzha
Thannithodu
Chittar
Seethathodu
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(6)

10.  Punalur

1i.  Varkala

Kollam

Thiruvanantha- Thiruvanantha- Varkala

puram

Kollam

puram

Punalur
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12

13
14
15
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12
13

Punalur
Karavaloor
Idamulakkal
Arakkal
Anchal
Valakkode
Alayaman
Earoor
Kulathupuzha
Channapettah
Ayiranelloor
Idaman
Arayankavu
Thenmala
Thinkalkarikka

Ldava
Varkala
Vettoor
Cherunniyoor
Ottoor
Manampoor
Chemmaruthy
Navaikialam
Kudavoor
Pallikkal
Madavoor
Karavaram

Ayiroor

33/30 ?3//3
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12. Kattakada Thiruvanantha- Thiruvanantha- Katiakkada 1 Kulathummal
purain . puram .

o)

Maranclloor
Mailayinkizhu
Vilavoorkkal
Vitappil

fo Y R L

Ottasekhara-

mangalam
7 Kizharoor
8 Amboori
9 Kallikkad
10 Vaazhichal
11 Perumkulam
12 Vecranakav
13 Mannoorkara
14 Vellanadu

The Headgquarters of the existing Pathanapuram Taluk is now at Punalur.
Consequent to the formation of new Taluk namely, Punalur, the Teadquarters of
Pathanapuram Taluk will be at Pathanapuram.

By order of the Governor,

T J. Marniw,
Secretary ,
Revenue and Disaster Management.



